
HOOGHLY RIVER BRIDGE COMMISSIONERS 
(A STATUTORY ORGANISATION UNDER GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL) 

HRBC BHAWAN 

ST. GEORGES GATE ROAD (MUNSHI PREM CHAND SARANI) 

KOLKATA-700 021 
Phone No.: 033-2253-4125, 2248-5833; Fax No.: 033-2248-5833 

Email: hrbc.jpmw@gmail.com 

  

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM -1, dated: 18.07.2024 

      Notice Inviting e-NIQ No: - HRBC/KRM/JPM(W)/NIQ-1 OF 2024-2025 
 

                             

       The following modification are made to Tender Document of the above NIeT- 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Location in  
Tender  Document 

Modifications 

1. 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Annexure IV  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

1) Employers contribution of EPF Charges 

 

                                                     
Sl. No 

Particulars 
Annexure IV 

In Place of Please  Read 

1 
Employers contribution of EPF Charges 

 

13% (Rs.1406.86 per head 

per month) 

12% (Rs.1298.64 per 

head per month) 

 

2 The final rate will be Rs.15,279.66 Rs.15,171.44 

 
 

 

2. The Dispute 
Redressal 
Committee of 
HRBC 

 

 

                                                     
Sl. 
No 

Particulars 
The Dispute Redressal Committee of HRBC 

In Place of Please  Read 

1 

The Dispute Redressal Committee of 
HRBC  

Additional Chief Secretary / 

Principal Secretary / 

Secretary of the Transport 

Department, Govt. of W.B. 

Additional Chief Secretary / 

Principal Secretary / 

Secretary of the P.W. 

Department, Govt. of W.B. 

2 
Joint Secretary / Deputy 

Secretary of the Transport 

Department, Govt. of W.B. 

Joint Secretary / Deputy 

Secretary of the P.W. 

Department, Govt. of W.B. 

3 B.O.Q   

                                                     
Sl. 
No 

Particulars 
B.O.Q. 

In Place of Please  Read 

1  Item Description 

The final rate will be = 

Rs. 15,279.66  + 

Applicable service 
charges. 

The final rate will be = Rs. 

15,171.44  + Applicable 

service charges. 

 
  

 

This Corrigendum -1, dated: 18.07.2024 will be a part of the Tender Document. 

 

All other particulars of Tender Document will remain unaltered. 
 

                Sd/- 
                                                                                                                                              Joint Project Manager (Works), HRBC 


